

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**  
**GR Case No. 366 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000415 2024**

Order dated 03-09-2024 :-

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance

S/R are received in respect of all accused after duly served.

Accused namely Javed Warsi (A-1) and Vidya Singh (A-2) are on court bail and present today with their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Advocates for the accused namely Asha Devi (A-3) files a bail petition, praying for bail of accused person along with photo copy of AADHAR card and fresh Vokatnama and submits that the accused person will appear on each and every date of trial in future.

Ld. APP is present and raises formal objection.

I have heard submissions of Ld. Advocate for the parties, perused the case record and bail petition.

Today the accused is present before the court along with his Ld. Advocate and intend to surrender before this court today.

Considering the alleged offence, fact and circumstances and materials on record of this case the prayer for bail made by the accused persons namely Asha Devi (A-3) is allowed.

Hence, Accused person namely Asha Devi (A-3) be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. **2,000/- ( two thousand only) each with one surety** of like amount and i/d to Judicial custody.

Accused namely Sharada Devi is found absent on call.

Ld. Counsel for the accused namely Sharada Devi (A-4) undertakes to present the her on the next date positively.

Considered.

Fixing 24-10-2024 for first appearance of accused namely Sharada Devi (A-4) and appearance of remaining accused

Issue process accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Municipal Magistrate  
2nd Court, Calcutta

Later,

The bail bond is furnished. The same is found fit and accepted.

Municipal Magistrate  
2nd Court, Calcutta