

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta
(In-Charge)

Present : Kadambari Adhikari

(JO Code No. WB 01282)

GR Case No. 366 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03 000415 2024

Order dated 22.04.2025

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 1 & 2

Accused namely Sharada Devi is absent today who is on interim bail.

Ld. Counsel for all accused files a petition u/s 317 of cr.p.c.

Petition is considered and allowed with condition to present the accused namely Sharada Devi on the next date id necessary order.

CSW – 1 & 2 are present today

Ld. Regular P.O. is leave on today.

I am in-Charge of this Court today.

I am busy with my own file

Hence, CSW – 1 & 2 are redirected on the next date.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 03.07.2025 for evidence of CSW – 1 & 2 and appearance of accused namely Sharada Devi.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta (I/C)